OIPE	24 2004
1-31-92 BECORE Docket No. 262/171	- 31 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1792328 al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party (ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Name of conveying party (ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party: Name: AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED Internal Address:
	City:State: Zip: Street Address: 9600 Klingerman Street
Execution Date: July 17, 2001	City: South El Monte State: California Zip: 91733 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate to the second of the second o	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/846.678	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq. Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed (Included with filing fees) ☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
	THIS SPACE
Jønn D. McConaghy, Reg No. 26,173	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 19, 2001 ver sheet: 3 (2 pgs. Asg., 1 pg. cover)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ch this portion
Director — U.S. Paten	at and Trademark Office
7/b5/2001 MORDIT - 00000109 09846678	signments
Washingtor 55.00 BP 65.00 BP 40.00 BP Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate including time for reviewing the document and gathering the document and gath	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, at a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Itent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13175 Orange Street, Corona, California 92880, have invented a new and useful SEISMIC ADAPTER APPARATUS AND METHOD for which application papers for United States Letters Patent were filed on April 30, 2001, being awarded Serial No. 09/846,678; and

WHEREAS, AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 9600 Klingerman Street, South El Monte, California 91733, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this ______ day of _______, 2001.

KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER

PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0196

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	Notary Publi
On <i>July 17,2001</i> before appeared KRAIG A. KIRSCHNER,	me, Mary Belletto Schofield, personally
personally known to me	
- OR -	
name is subscribed to the within in the same in his authorized capacity	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose istrument and acknowledged to me that he executed y, and that by his signature on the instrument the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.

MARY BELLETTO SCHOFIELD
Correctation # 1304085
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Corren. Expires May 25, 2005

Mary Bellette Schfield
Signature of Notary

2.

RECORDED: 07/23/2001